### UBRELVY<sup>®</sup> (ubrogepant) tablets

## THE ANYTIME, ANY WHERE MIGRAINE MEDICINE<sup>™</sup>

#### What is UBRELVY?

UBRELVY is a prescription medicine used for the acute treatment of migraine attacks with or without aura in adults. UBRELVY is not used to prevent migraine headaches.

Please see more Important Safety Information on the following pages.



## TREAT THE 3:40 PM MID-SHIFT MIGRAINE ATTACK

Do you ever hesitate to take your prescription medication depending on where you are or what you're doing?

And if you wait to take it, does your medication still work?

**67%** 

OF PATIENTS DELAY OR AVOID USING THEIR PRESCRIPTION ACUTE TREATMENT DUE TO CONCERNS ABOUT ADVERSE EVENTS\*

AMONG THOSE PATIENTS\*:

60% CLAIMED MORE INTENSE PAIN

**59%** CLAIMED EXTENDED DURATION OF HEADACHE

UBRELVY<sup>\*</sup> can provide relief without having to worry if it's too late<sup>†</sup> to take it or where you happen to be. It can work even for those who haven't tolerated or responded to other commonly prescribed migraine medications.

\*From a survey of 1,160 people living with migraine in the American Migraine Prevalence and Prevention Study. \*People took UBRELVY within 4 hours of a migraine attack.

#### IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION Who should not take UBRELVY?

Do not take UBRELVY if you are taking medicines known as strong CYP3A4 inhibitors, such as ketoconazole, clarithromycin, itraconazole.



## THE FIRST PILL OF ITS KIND

UBRELVY<sup>\*</sup> is the first acute treatment in a new class of migraine medications. It can quickly stop migraine pain and the most debilitating migraine symptoms in their tracks within 2 hours. Many had pain relief in just 1 hour.



#### NON-NARCOTIC, ORAL PILL

#### WORKS FAST

In clinical studies, few people had side effects. Plus, they were able to take UBRELVY up to 4 hours after their migraine attack started. Now you can take UBRELVY without worrying if it's too late or where you happen to be.

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT.)** What are the most common side effects of UBRELVY?

The most common side effects are nausea (4%) and sleepiness (3%). These are not all of the possible side effects of UBRELVY.

## **STOP YOUR MIGRAINE ATTACK IN ITS TRACKS**

Migraine is more than just a bad headache. It's excruciating head pain, light sensitivity, sound sensitivity, and even nausea.

UBRELVY<sup>\*</sup> can provide freedom from migraine pain and debilitating symptoms within 2 hours. Many people experienced pain relief in as little as 1 hour.



PAIN FREEDOM (ZERO PAIN)



ABSENCE OF MOST DEBILITATING MIGRAINE SYMPTOMS (LIGHT SENSITIVITY, SOUND SENSITIVITY, OR NAUSEA)



In clinical studies, the majority of people achieved pain relief, and 1 in 5 even experienced total pain freedom. Plus, 2 out of 5 had absence of their most debilitating symptom within 2 hours after taking UBRELVY.

#### IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT.)

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Your healthcare provider can tell you if it is safe to take UBRELVY with other medicines.



# UBRELVY WORKS DIFFERENTLY

Unlike older migraine medications that work primarily by constricting blood vessels, UBRELVY<sup>®</sup> directly targets a specific protein believed to play a major role in migraine attacks.

This protein is known as calcitonin gene-related peptide (CGRP), and it causes pain and inflammation when it attaches to sensory nerve endings.

#### CGRP ATTACHING **DURING MIGRAINE** CGRP DURING MIGRAINE NEURON CGRP RECEPTORS RECEPTORS

### **UBRELVY BLOCKING**

# TREATMENT WITH FEW SIDE EFFECTS

#### WITH FEW SIDE EFFECTS, **UBRELVY CAN BE TAKEN WHEN** AND WHERE YOU NEED IT.

UBRELVY is a CGRP receptor antagonist, which means it is designed to directly block CGRP protein from attaching to your sensory nerve endings.

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT.)** What should I tell my healthcare provider before taking UBRELVY?



## COMPLETE RELIEF IS POSSIBLE

**Complete relief of a migraine attack is possible with one dose of UBRELVY:** Some people had zero pain and absence of their most debilitating symptom within 2 hours.

If needed, you can take a second dose of UBRELVY 2 hours after the first dose.

<b>UBRELVY IS AVAILABLE IN</b>
2 DOSAGE STRENGTHS

50 mg 100 mg

Talk to your healthcare provider about which dose of UBRELVY is right for you.

UBRELVY comes in convenient On-the-Go Packs, so you can be prepared anytime, anywhere a migraine attack strikes.

### IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT.) Who should not take UBRELVY?

Do not take UBRELVY if you are taking medicines known as strong CYP3A4 inhibitors, such as ketoconazole, clarithromycin, itraconazole.





**SEMAND**RELIEF

# HASSLE-FREE SAVINGS & SUPPORT

The U-Demand<sup>®</sup> Relief Suite is a robust support program that provides the resources and assistance you need to better access UBRELVY\* and discover savings.



U-Save Program. You may pay as little as \$10 a month-that's just \$1 per pill!\*

THERE ARE 2 WAYS TO GET A U-SAVE CARD: Text "UBRELVY" to 48764 or visit UBRELVY.com/savings



## 

Call 1.844.4.UBRELVY (1.844.482.7358), Monday-Friday,

#### ASK YOUR HEALTHCARE PROVIDER ABOUT TREATING YOUR MIGRAINE SYMPTOMS ANYTIME, ANYWHERE.



#### IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you

**take,** including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Your healthcare provider can tell you if it is safe to take UBRELVY with other medicines.

Allergan<sup>®</sup> and its design are trademarks of Allergan, Inc. UBRELVY<sup>®</sup> and its design are registered trademarks of Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited. © 2020 Allergan. All rights reserved. UBR140112 09/20



#### Patient Information **UBRELVY®** (you-brel-vee) (ubrogepant) tablets. for oral use

#### What is UBRELVY?

UBRELVY is a prescription medicine used for the acute treatment of migraine attacks with or without aura in adults. UBRELVY is not used to prevent migraine headaches.

It is not known if UBRELVY is safe and effective in children.

#### Do not take UBRELVY if you are taking medicines known as a strong CYP3A4 inhibitor, such as:

ketoconazole clarithromycin itraconazole •

Ask your healthcare provider if you are not sure if you are taking any of these medicines. Your healthcare provider can tell you if it is safe to take UBRELVY with other medicines.

#### Before you take UBRELVY tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have liver problems
- have kidney problems .
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. It is not known if UBRELVY will harm your unborn baby.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if UBRELVY passes into your breast milk. .

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

Especially tell your healthcare provider if you take any of the following, as your healthcare provider may need to change the dose of UBRELVY:

- verapamil cyclosporine
- ciprofloxacin
- fluconazole
- fluvoxamine
- auinidine •

- barbiturates
- rifampin curcumin
- St. John's Wort

phenytoin carvedilol eltrombopag

•

- •

These are not all of the medicines that could affect how UBRELVY works. Your healthcare provider can tell you if it is safe to take UBRELVY with other medicines.

Keep a list of medicines you take to show to your healthcare provider or pharmacist when you get a new medicine.

#### How should I take UBRELVY?

- Take UBRELVY exactly as your healthcare provider tells you to take it.
- Take UBRELVY with or without food.
- Most patients can take a second tablet 2 hours after the first tablet, as needed.
- You should not take a second tablet within 24 hours if you consume grapefruit or grapefruit juice or are taking medications that may include:
  - o verapamil
- o cyclosporin
- o ciprofloxacin
- o fluvoxamine o fluconazole
- It is not known if it is safe to take UBRELVY for more than 8 migraine headaches in 30 days.
- You should write down when you have headaches and when you take UBRELVY so you can talk to your healthcare provider about how UBRELVY is working for you.
- If you take too much UBRELVY, call your healthcare provider or go to the nearest hospital emergency room right away. •

#### What are the possible side effects of UBRELVY?

The most common side effects of UBRELVY are nausea and sleepiness.

These are not all of the possible side effects of UBRELVY. Call your healthcare provider for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

Distributed by: Allergan USA, Inc. Madison, NJ 07940 © 2020 Allergan. All rights reserved. UBRELVY® is a registered trademark of Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited. Allergan<sup>®</sup> and its design are trademarks of Allergan, Inc. Patented. See www.allergan.com/patents



This Patient Package Insert has been approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration. Based on PI UBR131535-v3-F-06/20